
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY hxn*- [AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA.I
As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uoloa edonPPRA Websife ln Resnect of Alld
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods.

> NAIVE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT
Relioio!s Affairs and lnter-Faith Harmonv

Directorate of Hali Lahore /l\,4anistrv of

> FEDERAL/PROVINCIALGOVT Federal Government

; IIILE OF CONTRACT Services

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT rng of Tent Service etc

> ENGINEER'S ESTIIMATE
(for civllWorks only)

> ESTIIVATED COIVIPLETION PERIOD @
> WHETHER rHE PROCUREIVIENT

PROCUREMENT PLAN?
INCULDED

YES
IN ANNUALWAS

> ADVERTISE|\ilENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes) TS47a624E dated 28.04 o?2
(Federal Agencies) (if you give date and PPRA'S tender Numbe0

(iD News Papers
Faisalabad on

Dailv Jano the news Lahore and The 92 News
21 .04.2022 (Yes)

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

' TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TiME 12.45.2022 1 '1:30am

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Loca| Local/lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (if any) gYes/No

rY1 Dba- lqq (

u\\ ))4)

, TENDER NUMBER 

- 

TS478624E

l; TENDER VALUE_RS.132.1601



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy)

(03) Three

Yes Yes/No

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIIIENTS
yes enclose a copy).

Yes Yes/No (tf

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING
NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Secretarv l\.Iinistrv of Relioious Affairs and
lnter-Faith Harmonv. ISD

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\,IETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING

> NUi/lBER OF BIDS RECEIVED (03) Three

Yes Yes/No> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes/No

-:2:

> WHICH MEIHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS USED|- (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE (A)

b) SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

-

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE



To

PUBL ICPR CUREMENT REG ULATORYT RITY PP

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA IAsPe Rule 7ot PP Rul 2004
BeF illed A U ded o PP lnRA ebsPubl tc Con tracts ofWorks. Serv sand GoodS,

Re of

> NUMBER OF
BIDS

BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
Three

TIME OF OPENING OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

ammad lsmail & Co Lahore (Award of Contract for Tent

" m'j!ii".:..;Egfi:iiga BiSi* 
rN EVALUAIoN REpoRr

i) 1"r(first)

> NEED ANNALYSIS (Why the procuremenr was necessary Tem ta nts

1) M/S Matik Muh
Service)

e to
s

s e
ourDose.

> IN CASE EXT
REASONS (Briefly describe

ENSJON WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIIVE, WHAT WERE THE

Nil



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIIVIE OF OPENING OF BIDS YCS

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 

-2

(Attach a copy of agreement)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

, SPECIAL CONDITIONS IF ANY
(Grve Br el uescnPl on)

6 A5.2022

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 132,160

> WHETHER COPY OF EVAULATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
Yes/NoBIDDERS Yes

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereo0

No Yes/No

> ANY DEV ATION FROI\,1 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCU['ENTS
(lf yes give details)

Yes/NoNo

No Yes/No

Nit

(F.No.Z1 /2008PPRA-RA. lll)



Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Religious Affairs

and lnterfaith Harmony
Directorate of Haij

Lahore, the 24th Augusf, 2022

Subject VIOLATION BY MINISTRY OF RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS AND INTERFAITH
HARMONY IN THE PUBLICATION ON THE CONTRACT
AGREEMENTS ON PPRA WEBSITE UNDER PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
RULES, 2OO4 RULE 47. MIS-PROC UREMENT RULE 50

ln pursuance of Rule-47of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, enclosed please find

the docLrrnents related to evaluation of bids and award of contract pertaining to all lhe
procurements/hiring of services at Haji Camps Lahore, Sialkot and Faisalabad during

!1ajj Operation-2022 as per detail given billow.

Sr Comparative
Statement

Description

Tenl
Service

Attached at
Annex,l

Photostal
Service

2

3 Sla ls

Chiliers and
Standing
lndoor AC

4

5

Air
CcnCition
l-larquee

Cancelled due to non provision
of budget by l\,4inistry of
Religious Affairs and lnterfaith

Canteen
Harmon Lslamabad

No tender received

It is requested that the comparative statements and offer letter may be

G,
(zaka( atll

Deputy Director (Haij)

lt Copy to N1r. Azizullah Khan, Section Officer (HA), with reference to N/linistry of
Relgi:us Affairs and lnter-Faith Harmony, lslamabad, letter No.9(17)/2020-HA dated
i 1.c8.?.022.

Offer
Letter

Total
Amount Status Remarks

N 1,32,160t- Accepted

Contract awarded 10 I\4/S [,,4alik

lsmail and Company as the firm
offered the lowest bid/ rates for
hirinq of tenl services.

Nil Cance ed No tender received

IJil 5,2A,2AaL Accepted

Contract awarded lo M/S
Safdar Ali, Trading Services
offered highest rent for the
space of stall at Haji Camp
Lahore.

N Canceled

Cancelled due to non
sLrbmission of quotations/bids
by the firms as per our
requirement and capacity

Attached at
Annex-ll

N Cancelled

Ni Cancelled

F-No.3(0)/2019-cenl

The l\ranaging Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
lslamabad.

2

uploaded on PPRA website as admissible under the Rules.

Encl: As Above

i ..\ .l
'\i i,\ 

|



LIST OF FIRMS/PARTIES WHO OBTAINED TENDER FORMS FOR
PROVISION OF TENT SERVICES AT HAJI CAMP LAHORE.
FAISALABAD AND SIALKOT DURING HAJJ OPERATI oN-2022.

IS Name of Firms/Parties
lV/S lVlalik lvluhammad lsmail & Co. Lahore

2 lV/S Farooq & Company, Lahore
lVl/S Rafi ue Enter rises, Lahore

oN

I
1

3

Directorate of Hair
Lahore



\

sdy"-, {
$ i ('a t )t'l u r t d ; c-'t ; t

.,rrttL:i*,iliti
')!?d /OtJ'/ 4 z-tt' 1f i* tI)

L l.l u.,ir- ; L u.ft > r.t,! t^.f ,ru, Lrozz ct r L'\1'-F nt o fu " " qy' 6v "* ) fi
-c./1t ) 4z-t / ctw*t'r 4 l-

r*1Et/

.:;',,s, ,; j,nnl,lit\1uo:c,,r(it.,;-QQl't',)''i>;ro'';'As'Vi '[tlt'ivL4'E f'*"'l
t:c.:!.e,r6t)tti*6.:.t','',,j,/Performance Secu tjty'*)1)'V Ltoz L aid lmorrrrtf"a t )! =V(

-\-vt[Jt,,-1i:; r Lg ;t L "t E tr' E 6 ff l'( "ut/l''"'ttfL'l 
xt

-(', U:? eht(i+-'.,.U I' o' r'' * / 4LVr+-4$t17'4 " 
!7r) ;tt 1- L"t"' il

,r,.-ln, !- -,:.)'-.;/' J. L,)trt t)d LtE '',i -!) -clt'tti ?'V)W't a l?'; Lgt |F -l;;v Lur )
'Qv{6'v'i'i J"

,:4tz-;\,,iL,'-? -:r";'J.-',r6i,r1t )gt6d6/ u'r')t<-tlnt:/wd,t/o'7't$(ovv

-'!',-V$/v'-f "'v
,.t',. ...)b...lt(t./lv,*t;tfuwz-,tL,,-t,v't-,16'!"o"'E=V(";ui('lt'L/iri4''+-'k

-Lv'!8 ov t6t)"r't;{
-*vtr,lt''"t L',-f t' E'! 6t;"t4';*'v "" 

/6'''; )'!''" " H =V(

'v, -.;t,".;b,jqltttz--tt.!';-,,;;,! */-'d";'""u;+tz'*'Il't8 -t' - 
- 
t!'lt"-'6 ']t'"tdti'louv

QZ*-,y'r,rJ'-6r-a:

-(x

mail& Co

2

3

5

6

1

B

.-.,,(,"y,i,,v1!'silnatil(* tt:',t16)-',t:',!-t't[tl]'';(!cltf'VE'!N't'!
-,{' v t! 

"' 
Lo {'! 

" 
r'i'J'r 6't'} d'u' L'l ri +' r L odl

,xt:, t!.: IJi Ll.l:.j,tv.,ttJG.,--,,61id,,,o,V61'UL'LlV"t'tIJ4'utL:"ui'>'t'''E
)lvtJ'V LU''n 

' 
P /-e'lra z'-'/:;O /ttet tE -V6 Lllt

:r;. .-.t +t,J.l" Lit,o,P' -( ',t,tv t

-(ivy, z-, L /J o 2 i tu, i i,!,J't,'t'-w't " / $v

'7,'. .g.li.)is-("-/,1! t',,,*'5U,:,2/'iyi'$r'9 ''r-'r('d"'L6'P'+'""8=V(
-'9- v'j / v'f - *' : 

"'(ivu'' 
/

,i , \.r)t ,,',J(.Si,f 
'tL,t$'/'!aw!t( 

t-"rt'n'nG\)'{13'Gdt"LarL)t''itb!''Q
-!-*tt' A,; rl t',i 

',1i '-'-7 z-tJ' S 'or 
/l :l'91 'u! c-''{g\tl

t0

t1

:ij) $N
Partnat

12

9



-L,-/-Vt-'/';',1,* t,t'l,t"tJi Jt oq r'Lt ?ti ' 
ii

-(,,;.t-t)-1,{1va I /;,6st,tS,/ilt,J 7(dt-lt-uJ}61{,JJGv-v(rttt,t'!.ft
-et /6 tLtt ;, l "r! +*/'?t q' L:)tv )r'''F't7 L1'u' E't't''' E

g:.7t-i,,-*Q;$,/;;u a1v Lt'Jl /-L*;(1t/117 --,: ) (,,ottJ6.v {,p,.,8 -V(
-(,oC,i,/ dtvlLr,o,/

<=_-dtpc__"J
|itJ L)'Y

)t,t# ru

ift)

13

l4

l5

l6

t )

(.6) ,re)l /l

I

2

3

4

5

6

J

L"t6*-.^

ZS2DZ v"rsurihf
) 4y

(7')o*a3DD h -Ju,

.,t "::r/,6 t Ut.),tt +,r:. L'-t. lO4t /c)V

nt,i.$
-*tLt,G u

- + o,.,-b 
"-P r, *!, 

Y tlL / i ti

11a *Alotrlrd llmail & co

Psrtn6r

,-N,l ,Jl p,J., rtd\-l{
744bs1ry

fl)j
-ot,isr '",ti'(o L?u,h Q-i)

/'

[\o

frw



tu.zgtt'

b/
,v6gl

i

L
L)

,t,1

15x15;YV
D

2?xl8et'
!,xtoJr

7Xr0d'

.LVLtt
)

8zsx+J:si7
tltr..6.f

l0

4 ll6?,s/
11

,-tJ
t4

"r$
t5,j-s,u
l6}P
176.fi,,n

,FJts
;ltjvlu

20

21

z2

21

24

0

,'t-]f .,\tr.J,Jo*t')VtJ.v z-'" ,5"7( ,,:J) J'u L'''Wt t"t'

-(,,6,V<-oF 'L/1"/'

LVlV,t' t')

TrL,ltL/'tti-;r

tr*

q
al lrmall & Co,

.*d

BF1)

Pnrtnof

1--

t

I

1

I

I

I

)

x5



A"
fi{ffi

MALII(
ISMAIL tr

COMPANY

MALIK NI
rnment Go

O{fice Chair

White Sheets

JUg

Glass

Passage CarPet

Takht for Stage

Presidential Chair

Centre Table

UHAMMA
ntractors &

PER DAY RENT

(wlTH rAx)

350

180

185

50

50

10

150

80

40

60

200

100

20

4

200

200

500

100

Dls
General Or

MAIL ec0
der SuPPliers

to O,t"ttot o''ii'

Haii CamP Lahore

subiect: Tender {or Haii season 2022

Gove

Shamiana 15X15

Kanaat 7X1B

CarPet 7X10

Darrl7X10

luo

CuPs for Tea

Office-fable

toldingTable 2 5X4

Parachute Chair

1.

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

B

30 DAY RENI

(wlrH rAX)

10,500

5,400

5,s50

1,500

1,500

300

4,500

2,400

1,200

1 aoo

6,000

3,000

600

120

6,000

( t,ir.\; //
|lw

9.

10.

11.

17.

13.

14.

15.

16

11.

1B

Dining Chair Foam with Cover

6,000

15,000

3,000

olll &lrsmmad lrr

Oilla Gujiar Singn Lahole S+OOO t"t 30314 ozs -:oso5792 Fax 042 - 3636 5192

58I!9 DEscRlPrloN



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26

MALII(
ISMAIL 8

COMPANY

MALIK M
Government C

UHAMM AD ISM
ontractors & Gene

AIL & c0
Ll order SuPPliers

Water Proof Shamiana

Table for Stage

CanoPY 45X45

Water Drum

Sofa Chair

Tray

Roostam

SteP for Stage

800

180

6,000

t20

100

10

600

100

24,000

5,400

180,000

3,600

3,000

300

18,000

3,000

lrmail & Co

t!
ni!,

Pilt''e

Ollla Gujlar Siigh - Lahore 54000 Tel : 36314025 36365 7g2Fax | 042 - 36365792



Govcrment of Pahsl.an
Ministry of Rcligious Affairs

and Inter-Failh Harmony
Directorate of Hajj

Lahorc

S'!bjcct: Mh"ri LES OI

OPERATION-M22.

Open tenders were invited for hiring of tent services to facilitate the intending pilgrims at

Haji Camp Lahore. Faisalabad ard Sialkot during tlail Opcration-2oz2' The advertisement of said tender

""i"" 
*ri fJrGO rn rhe Daily .,JANC,', ..Thc tt"*i" iahore and "92 News' Faisalabad on 21.(X.2022

i;;;i;r "ii":n;J;, 
o"r"x I) and also floated on the website of PPRA as well as Ministry of Religious

Affairs and Intedaith Harmony, lslamabad

2. [n response to the above advertis€ment the fo]lowing finns/parties have panicipated in $e

OI C

i. Thc Tenalcrs were oPned h $e presence of $e representatives of.lhe firms/panies at

Dircctrxatc of Halj, Lairore on 12.0i.2022 at 1l3b hrs hy lhe Procuement Committee comprising the

tallowi,lg:
S. No. Nam€ & Dcslstrrtlod

tcnder of hiring ofTen
S.NO.

01.
02'
03.

0t

O:J

.1

t Service: -
Name oftlrEry' pr ies

IWS Malik Muhammad Ismail & Co.,Lahore

M/S Farooq & CompanY, Lahore

M/S Ralique LnlarPrises, Lahore

Mr. Abid Saeed

Dy. Seceretary (HO)

Mr. Rehan Abbas Khokhar ,

Director (Haij)

Mr.Tafazzal Hussain SYed

Assistant Accounts Officer

02

(Chaimtu,

Mcmbcr

Member

prcparcd and sigtred bY the membets of the Procuremcnt Commi ttee (Attached at Annex II). As it is

.lideri from thc Comparat ive Statement, the rates offered by M/S Malik Muhammad Ismail & Co. Lahore

arc lowest. tt is rcconrmeoded $at contract for hiriflg of [.nt Service.s for Haji CamP, Irhor.' Frisalabad

ard Sialkot during Haii Operation 2022

Lahore os the company/fim has quoted

n'
( \v,\-
-/

('l AFAZZAL IIUSSAu.^ SYED)
Assistant Accounts Officer
llaij Dircctorate Lahore

(Membeo

may kindly bc awarded to the IWS Malik Mu-hammad lsmail & Co.

the lowest rates than others

ANBAS KHOKITAR)

DFPUTY S ARY (llo)
Ministry of ReliS s Affairs

on lhe basis of mtes offered by the firms/parties, a Compantive Statem€nl has been

DIRECTOR (IIAJJ)

Dkectorate of Haj.j, Lahorc
(Member) /

And Intcr-Faith Harmony' Islamabad
(Chairmao)



.1,

-t1

Govefliment of Pakistan

Miristry oI Religious Affairs
and Inter-Faith Harmony

Directomte of Hajj
Lahore

OMP 'TIIE BY
TIIER

,t Ali
SL{LKOT FOR II,dI.I SEASON -2022.

Rafiqut EnterPrises
LahoreSr.

No,

Malik lsmail & Co,
Lahore

Farooq & Company
Lahorc

Bate per day
(Rs.)

L Shamianas 18X18 350 650

2 7X18 18t) t99

C 7X L0 185 3.10 350
250
150

4 Dad 7x 10 50 199

5 Tub 50 1,19

6 for tea 10 9 10

Offrce Table 150 300 299

I Fo Table 2.5x4 80 249 :.00

9 Ch.rir 40 129

r0 Chair with cover 60 99 Itx)

1l Ofice Chair 200 200 150

12 White Sheet 100 99 180

t3 l 20 19 {0

14 Glass 4 8 I
199

2,19
l5 RuDner 200 249

Ta-klat 200 219
84917 Presidential Chat -.00

1000

IR Central Table 100 249 2.49

l9 shin]ana 800 999 899
249
'749920 Stage Table 180 2,19

7500:1 45x45 6000

22 Watet Drum 120 160 219

700
160

R
s

FAr\

Cont.-.P,

IteEs

Rate p€! day
(Rs.)

llate per day
(Rs-)



l

Mdik & Sons, Lrhorr f Chaudhrf Tent Service,Sr.
No

Malik lsmail & Co,
Lahore
Bat6 por day
(Rs.)

100

Rate per day
(Rs.) __
350
45

23 Sofa Chair 849
:19

24 10

Rostrum bu0 1000 999

Step for Stage IUO r{9

Lahore
Rate per day

EO
l5

2. As per compiuative statemeflt lvt/s Malik IsrDail & CoopaDy, Lahore hrs quoted the lowest mtes thall others for

provision of Tent Servicevitems at Haji Camp, Lahore during Hajj Operation - 2022 The parry quoted that the Tent

Services/items will be provided on the above mefltioned rates at Haji Camp Sialkot & Faisalabad by itrcluding transportation

charges, if required/demanded

(TAFAZZAL TIUSSAIN SYED)
Alsistant Accou s Officer

Haij Dtectomte Lahore
(tr4ember)

(REEAN ABBAS KHOKHAR)
DIRECTOR (HAIJ)

Directorate (,f Hajj, Lahore
(MeEber)h/44*V

DEPUTY Y (HO)
Ministrv of Rel -{ffaus

And Inler-Faith HarEony, Islamabad
(Chairnan)

I
(\\-

Items



DIRECRORATE OF HAJJ

LAHORE
*****

To,

No.7 (49)l G-LHR/2022

M/s Malik Muhammad tsmail & Co.
Qilla Gojar Singh,
Lahore.

Lahore the 1sr June, 2022

Subiect: SU PPIY OF TENT ITEMS DU RING HAJJ OPERATloN -2022

Please refer to your Tender daled f2.O5.2022 for provisional Tent
items at Haii Camp, Lahore, Faisalabad and Sialkot which has been approved the
tender by the Ministry of Religious Affairs. you are requested to please supply thefollowing items for provision of facilities to the intending pilgrims at Hajj
Directorate Lahore during Haji Operation -2022.

5

Name of ltems

Jug

tr/
/t

@f',t tn-
(SHAIKH AKHTAR HUSSAIN)
Deputy Assistant Director

qTY

To

S.No.

1 Ta bies OB 02.06.2022 o4.o7.2022
02.06.2022 04.07.2022White Sheets

Vy'ater Dru m 02.06.2022 04.07.202)3

4 l(annat
04

o1 02.06.2022 04.o7.2022
o2 02.06.2022

Period
From

06

l 04.07 .2022



DIRECRORATE OF HAJJ

I.AHORE

To,

t'l a.L (491 | c -LHR I 2022

M/s lvlalik Muhammad tsmail & Co.
Qilla Gojar Singh,
Lahore.

Lahore the 26th May, 2022

Please refer to your Tender dated L?.OS.2022 for provisional Tent
i,. 'ls it Haji Camp, Lahore, Faisalabad and Sialkot which has been approved the
.rr::rr by the Ministry of Religious Affairs. you are requested to please supplyiht Ioiiowing ite.'ns for provision of facilities to the intending pilgrims at the' :l t.,Ait aiL!rcil, Lshore during Hajj Training programs _2022.

lurjcrt: zuPPTY OF TENT ITEMS DURING HAJJ OPERATroN -2022

5.1{o. Name of ltems QTY Period
From
26.O5.2022

30.o5.2022

I ray

Tub

3

26.05.2022
30.o5.2022

Cha irs with Covers 100 26.05.2A22

30.05.202 2

til
lt

fl)lv"r-t >
(SHAIKH AKHIAR HUsSAIN)
Deputy Assistant Director

27 .05.2022
o7.06.2022
27 .05.2022

To
10

08

01.06.2022

27 .0s.2022
01,.06.2022



COVERNMIiN'T OII PAI( IS'IA N

rvlINlS l'l{y OI ltl]lt,lClOtlS AFIIAIIIS

lNl-Irlll FAITH I{ARI\'IONY

lslanrabad, the 266 MaY, 2022
N(l 1)( 17)/22'Iln

l-hc Dileckn (l-laii)/ Incharge'

llircctorates oI I-lt]j'
ll lttl/ llo r lir r chi

l'tr ltI- u(l Multn

ti! r!l.lLc',l'
T1

()

C

I irm dilcctcd lo felbr to the subiccl citcd atrove and to convey approval of

tlrc coorPctcot a lhority'

r ccor)ulct(l|rtiuls of tlre

lr()cLr culcnr ol' serviccs &

i.c. Additional Secrctaty' Inchatge (llA&llt) to thc

respective Telldcr Conrlnittees t'or arvard oI coltracts for

itcnrs ltom local market tbr thc f^cilitation of lltrjjaj for Ilall

:ioirson-20)2 at lLrc Direitorarcs of Hajj Pakistan

/',ll Directols (!lsij) rrc re(ltrcstc(l to nccoldirgly awald contlatts for

urolenl of scrviccs & ilctrs lronr locill miul(el' as per recomnrondations ol' tlte

cr li.'e T,rrdcr Conlnrittces subjcct ot f'ultillticnt ol'all codel fbr[ralities'

)-.

Iroc

fts^

.LL Itl-'

(rrA)

-g
1,1 )

(fl /
Eetlf,.
r t/rp t>

II
Di re I -.-

i

V


